Officials nominated for the programme are requested to report at the venue at 9 AM on 18th January 2026 
(Sunday) for registration  

PROGRAMME FEE (NON RESIDENTIAL) 

Kindly note that the programme is being organised on Non-Residential basis. The participation fee for the 

programme is Rs. 17,000/- (Rupees Seventeen thousand only) plus 18% GST per participant.  

Payment by NEFT can be made to FAI bank account at Chennai and the details are given below: 

Name of the Bank : Central Bank of India 
Branch :  Alandur Branch, Chennai 
Beneficiary Name : The Fertiliser Association of India - Southern Region